RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To: The Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:			
Please record the attached document(s) or the new addres	s(es) belov	v.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	<u>5):</u>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Adair, Eric W. Bissinger, Peter Corveleyn, Steve G. Eggers, Robert Edward Lochhaas, Kai Helmut Grootaert, Werner M.A. 04-04-2006 04-04-2006 04-03-2006		3M Innovative Properties Company P.O. Box 33427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427 Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No			
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Joint Research Agreement ☐ Government Interest A ☐ Other:	ssignment		
4. Application or patent number(s)	document	is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Pa	atent No(s).	
11/275332			
Additional Numbers A	ttached?] Yes ⊠ No	
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name of Mishael Crise		number of applications atents involved:	
Name: C. Michael Geise Office of Intellectual Property Counsel 3M Innovative Properties Company			
Phone Number: 651-736-3363 Fax Number: 651-736-3833		fee (37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Customer Number	8. Payme	ent Information:	
	Depos	sit Account Number: 13-3723	
	Autho	rized User Name: Brian E. Szymanski	
9. Signature: Printed Name of Attorney/Agent: Brian E. Szymanski Registration No.: 39,523 Pages: Total number of pages including OVER SHEET atta		April 5, 2006	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Case No.: 61072US002

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas I/we, the below named inventor(s), with residence and citizenship as indicated below, have made an invention in

FLUOROPOLYMER CURING CO-AGENT COMPOSITIONS		
for which an application for a United States Patent is being filed contemporaneously herewith; for which an application for a United States Patent identified as U.S. Patent Application No. 11/275332; was filed on		
por which an application for a officed states Patent Identified as 0.5. Patent Application No. 11/2/19552, was filed on December 23, 2005;		
which application is identified as PCT International Patent Application No. filed;		

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I/we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of 3M COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, my employment with 3M COMPANY and any of its existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me/us had this assignment and transfer not been made:

I/We do further agree for myself/ourselves and for my/our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I/we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries; and

I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to said 3M Innovative Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

In witness whereof, I/we have signed my/our name(s) on the day and year set forth below.

Given Name (first and middle [if any]): ERIC W.	Family Name or Surname: ADAIR	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	<u> </u>
Lung	04/04/06	
Residence: HUGO, MINNESOTA	Country: CANADA	Citizenship: CANADA
Hun a Epach	Susan X. Witness	Thores

Case No.: 61072US002

Given Name (first and middle [if any]): PETER	Family Name or Surname: BISSINGER	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Residence: DIESSEN, GERMANY	Country: GERMANY	Citizenship: GERMANY
Witness	Witness	
Given Name (first and middle [if any]): STEVEN GUSTAAF	Family Name or Surname: CORVELEYN	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Residence: KNOKKE-HEIST, BELGIUM	Country: BELGIUM	Citizenship: BELGIUM
Witness	Witness	
Villioso		
(f) 1 A 1.11 F15	Eily Managara Cumpangar	
Given Name (first and middle [if any]): ROBERT EDWARD	Family Name or Surname: EGGERS	
Revert Capen	Date: 4-4-2006	_1
Residence: ARDEN HILLS, MINNESOTA	Country: USA	Citizenship: United States of America
Willess LEpach	Witness A.	Thores
Given Name (first and middle [if any]): KAI HELMUT	Family Name or Surname: LOCHHAAS	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Residence: NEUOETTING, GERMANY	Country: GERMANY	Citizenship: GERMANY
Witness	Witness	

Assignment

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 017434 FRAME: 0018

Case No.: 61072US002

Given Name (first and middle [if any]):	Family Name or Surname:	
WERNER M.A.	GROOTAERT	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Aveau	4/3/06	
Residence:	Country:	Citizenship:
OAKDALE, MINNESOTA	BELGIUM	BELGIUM
Jania Epad Willess	Witness A.	Theres

Assignment Page 3 of 3 Case No.: 61072US002

03-APR-2006 15:20

3M ESPE AG

+49 8152 700 1596 \$.04

Case No.: 61072US002

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas I/we, the below named inventor(s), with residence and citizenship as indicated below, have made an invention in

•	URING CO-AGENT COM	POSITIONS
☐ for which an application for a United States Pale for which an application for a United States Pale December 23, 2005; ☐ which application is identified as PCT Internation.	atent identified as U.S. Patent	Application No. 11/275332; was filed on
which application is identified as PCT Internati	ional Patent Application No. 11	iled ;
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consisting and transfer and do hereby assign and wholly-owned subsidiary of 3M COMPANY, and Minnesota, its successors and assigns, the entire and in and to any division or continuation (in improvements in the said invention made by me during, or within one year after the termination future subsidiaries), and in and to any and all Le United States of America and countries foreign to Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in applications to which such applications are entinave been or may be granted thereon or on any reissue, or other or further application based in vibe held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as the been made; I/We do further agree for myself/ourselves a deliver without further consideration any further a acts as I/we lawfully may, that may be deemed if fully to secure its right, title, and interest as affine and interest as a functions. Certificates in any and all countries; and I/We do hereby authorize and request the Cobe granted upon any of the said applications, the entire right, title, and interest therein. In witness whereof, I/we have signed my/our	I transfer unto the 3M INNO a corporation of Delaware, is elight, title, and interest in an whole or in part) of said a or made jointly with others (planters Patent, reexaminations, thereto (including the right to nits own name and to claidited under international convictional, continuation (in whole or in part upon the said they would have been by me/oresaid and to obtain or mained ownissioner of Patents to issue to said 3M Innovative Proper name(s) on the day and year	DVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY, having its principal office at Saint Paul nd to the said invention and application application, and in and to any and a provided any such improvement is mad application, and in and to any and a provided any such improvement is mad a COMPANY and any of its existing of the series, or extensions thereof, of the apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models im any priority rights for such foreign ventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have or in part), renewal, reexamination dinvention or improvements thereon, thus had this assignment and transfer not a documents, and to perform such other its successors, assigns, and nominees that in Letters Patent, Utility Models, or use any and all Letters Patent which marties Company, as the assignee of the rest forth below.
	Family Name or Suma	ame:
Given Name (first and middle [if any]): ERIC W.	ADAIR	
Given Name (first and middle [if any]): ERIC W. Inventor's Signature:	ADAIR Date:	· ·

Assignment

Page 1 of 1

Case No.: 81072US002

PATENT

REEL: 017434 FRAME: 0020

03-APR-2006 15:20

3M ESPE AG

+49 8152 700 1596 \$.05

Given Name (first and middle (if any)): PETER	Family Name or Surname: BISSINGER	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Jota Marip	3.4.2004	
Residence: DIESSEN, GERMANY	Country: GERMANY	Citizenship: GERMANY
	100 001	\
Miness: Stock	Witness Star	MON
	71101000	
Given Name (first and middle [if any]): STEVEN GUSTAAF	Family Name or Surname: CORVELEYN	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Residence: KNOKKE-HEIST, BELGIUM	Country: BELGIUM	Citizenship: BELGIUM
Witness	Witness '	
Given Name (first and middle [if any]):	Family Name or Surname:	
ROBERT EDWARD	EGGERS	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Residence:	Country:	Citizenship:
ARDEN HILLS, MINNESOTA	USA	United States of America
NAME	4.6	·
Witness	Witness	
Given Name (first and middle [if any]):	Family Name or Surname:	
KAPHELMUT	LOCHHAAS	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Residence: NEUOETTING, GERMANY	Country: GERMANY	Citizenship: GERMANY
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
Witness	Witness	
		-

Assignment

Page 2 of 2

Case No.: 61072U\$002

03-APR-2006 15:21

3M ESPE AG

+49 8152 700 1596 5.06

Given Name (first and middle [if any]): WERNER M.A.	Family Name or Surnar GROOTAERT	me:	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:		
Residence: OAKDALE, MINNESOTA	Country: BELGIUM	Citizenship; BELGIUM	
Witness	Witness		

Assignment

Page 3 of 3

Case No.: 61072US002

Ø9:49

DYNEON > 00016515751293

NO.014

D05

Case No.: 61072US002

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas I/we, the below named inventor(s), with residence and citizenship as indicated below, have made an invention in

FLUOROPOLYMER CURING CO-AGENT COMPOSITIONS

 ☐ for which an application for a United States Patent is being filed contemporaneously herewith; ☑ for which an application for a United States Patent identified as U.S. Patent Application No. 11/275332; was filed on December 23, 2005; ☐ which application is identified as PCT International Patent Application No. filed;
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I/we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of 3M COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, my employment with 3M COMPANY and any of its existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which
have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewel, reexamination,

been made;

I/We do further agree for myself/ourselves and for my/our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I/we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries; and

reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me/us had this assignment and transfer not

I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to said 3M Innovative Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

In witness whereof, I/we have signed my/our name(s) on the day and year set forth below.

Given Name (first and middle (if any)): ERIC W.	Family Name or Surna ADAIR	ame:	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:		
Residence: HUGO, MINNESOTA	Country: CANADA	Cilizenship: CANADA	
Witness	Witness		<u> </u>

Assignment

Page 1 of 3

Case No.: 61072US002

___ 04/04/05

NO.014

P06

Given Name (first and middle [if any]): PETER	Family Name or Surname: BISSINGER	
Inventor's Signature:	Date;	
Residence: DIESSEN, GERMANY	Country: GERMANY	Cilizenship: GERMANY
Witness	Witness	
Given Nama (first and middle [if any]): STEVEN GUSTAAF	Family Name or Surrame: CORVELEYN	
Inventor's Signature:	Date: 04/04/2006	
Residence: KNOKKE-HEIST, BELGIUM	Country: BELGIUM	Citizenship: BELGIUM
Wilness C. L. Verrenberg	Witness	GUY VAN GOOL
Williess	VVOIESS	
Given Name (first and middle [if any]): ROBERT EDWARD	Family Name or Surname: EGGERS	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Residence: ARDEN HILLS, MINNESOTA	Country: USA	Olitzenship: United States of America
Witness	Witness	
Given Name (first and middle [if any]): KAI HELMUT	Family Name or Surname: LOCHHAAS	
Inventor's Signature:	Oale:	
Residence: NEUOETTING, GERMANY	Country: GERMANY	Citizenship: GERMANY
Witness	Witness	

Assignment

Page 2 of 3

Case No.: 61072US002

04/04/06

Ø9:49 DYNEON → ØØØ16515751293

NO.014

D07

Given Name (first and middle [if any]): WERNER M.A.	Family Name or Surname: GROOTAERT	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Residence: OAKDALE, MINNESOTA	Country: BELGIUM	Citizenship: BELGIUM
Witness	Witness	

Assignment

Page 3 of 3

Case No.; 61072US002

3.Apr. 2006 6:34

Nr.1919 S. 4

Case No.: 61072US002

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas I/we, the below named inventor(s), with residence and citizenship as indicated below, have made an invention in

 FLUOROPOLYMER CURING CO-AGENT COMPOSITIONS
for which an application for a United States Patent is being filed contemporaneously herewith; for which an application for a United States Patent identified as U.S. Patent Application No. 11/275332; was filed on December 23, 2005:
which application is identified as PCT International Patent Application No. filed;
Now therefore for read and valuable associated as a second of the second

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I/we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of 3M COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, my employment with 3M COMPANY and any of its existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under International conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me/us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I/We do further agree for myself/ourselves and for my/our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I/we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries; and

I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to said 3M Innovative Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

in witness whereof, I/we have signed my/our name(s) on the day and year set forth below.

Given Name (first and middle [if any]): ERIC W.	Family Name or Surna ADAIR	ame:
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	,
Residence: HUGO, MINNESOTA	Country: CANADA	Citizenship: CANADA
Witness	Witness	

Assignment

Page 1 of t

Case No.: 61072U\$002

Nr.1919 S. 5

3.Apr. 2006 6:34

Given Name (first and middle [if any]): PETER	Family Name or Surname: BISSINGER	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Residence: DIESSEN, GERMANY	Country: GERMANY	Citizenship: GERMANY
Witness	Witness	
Given Name (first and middle [if anyj): STEVEN GUSTAAF	Family Name or Surname: CORVELEYN	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Residence: KNOKKE-HEIST, BELGIUM	Country: BELGIUM	Citizenship: BELGIUM
		_
Witness	Witness	
Given Name (first and middle [if any]):	Family Name or Surname:	
ROBERT EDWARD	EGGERS .	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Residence: ARDEN HILLS, MINNESOTA	Country: USA	Citizenship: United States of America
Witness	Witness	
Given Name (first and middle [if any]): KAI HELMUT	Family Name or Surname: LOCHHAAS	
Inventor's Signature:	Helant Rolling B. Byril 2006	
Residence: NEUOETTING, GERMANY	Country: GERMANY	Citizenship: GERMANY
Cosuelia Bilua	Western Ross	ezcl.

Assignment

Page 2 of 2

Case No.: 61072US002

3.Apr. 2006 6:35

Nr.1919 S. 6

Given Name (first and middle [if any]); WERNER M.A.	Family Name or Surnar GROOTAERT	пе;	
inventor's Signature:	Date:	,	
Residence: OAKDALE, MINNESOTA	Country: BELGIUM	Citizenship: BELGIUM	
Witness	Witness	······································	

Assignment

RECORDED: 04/05/2006

Page 3 of 3

Case No.: 61072U\$002